M.) of timber, for bracing and 
which meeting said petition will be submitted sheet piling. 
to the Board. The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one bundrell and twenty (120) 
working days. The amount of security required 
will be Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($3,500). 

No. 7. TO CONSTRUCT A SEWER AND 
APPURTENANCES IN 15TH AVE., FROM 
NEWTOWN ROAD TO GRAND AVE., FIRST 
WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

1,340 linear feet of 12-inch vitrified salt-glazed 
pipe sewer. 

30 linear feet of 12-inch vitrified salt-glazed